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SFP mogynb. Mogenb SFP-SX.MR.LC.05

SFP (Small Form Factor) mogynb npegHa3HayeH Ans NOCTPOEHMS ONTUYECKUX JIMHUIA CBSI3N N CITYXKUT
WHTepdencom nepefayn AaHHbIX N0 ABYXBOMOKOHHOMY MHOrOMOZOBOMY.

OcobeHHOCTHU:

- BO3MOXHOCTb ropsivyeii 3aMmeHbl

- oBorHou LC pasbem

- MakcuManbHas AnvMHa MHOromModoBoro ontuyeckoro kadens 50/125 mkm, ansa 1.25Gbps: 550m
- MakcuMarnbHas AnnMHa MHOromModoBoro ontuyeckoro kadens 50/125 mkm, ana 2.5Gbps: 100m
- geTanbHasa nHgopmaumsa o mogynu B8 EEPROM

- cooTBeTCTBUE cneundukaumm SFP MSA

O6nacTu npUMeHeHus:

- Gigabit Ethernet 10000Base-SX

- SONET OC-48 / SDH STM-16 (S-16.1)
-ATM

- SONT/SDH/PDH

- FDDI

- Fiber Channel

®yHKUMOHaNbHOe onucaHue:

SFP moaynb umeet FP nasep paboTarowmin Ha anvHe BosiHbl 850HM, (bOTOAMOAHBIN NMPUEMHMK HA OJTUHY
BOJHbI 850HM, MMKPOCXEMbI AN YCUITEHUS 1 BOCCTAHOBIIEHUS CUTHaNa n MMKpOCXeMbl MpeobpasoBaHus
AaHHbIX. Moaynb nmeeT aBonHon LC pasbem ana ontmnyeckoro kabens n 20-pin pasbem Ansi NPUMEHEHNs B
yCTpoOMCTBax cBsA3n. Mogynb No3BOMSIET OCYLLECTBIATL Nepenady gaHHbIX B AnanasoHe 0.1Gbps
-2.488Gbps.
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Cneuundumkauyms:
napameTp o0603HaveHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyM eguHiua
n3mepeHusi
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MakcumanbHbIN pexum akcnnyatauyuun

PekomMeHOOBaHHbLIN

pPexum aKkcninyatauumum

HanpsikeHune VCC 0 +3,45 \%
nuTaHns

Pabouas Top 0 +75 °C
TemnepaTypa

napameTp obo3HaveHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyMm eavHuua
n3mepeHusi

HanpsikeHune VCC +3,15 +3,45 \%

nuTaHus

Pabouas Top 0 +70 °C

TemnepaTypa

napameTp obo3HayeHne MUHUMYM TUMOBOE MaKCUMyM eavHuua

n3mMepeHnst

Mepepatuunk

BbixoaHas Po -10 -3 dBm

MOLLHOCTb

OTHoLeHne ER 8,2 - - dB

McuesHoBeHUs

[nvHa BonHbI A 850 nm

WnpnHa AA - - 10 nm

crnekTpa

Rise time Tr 200 ps

Fall time Tf 200 ps

Bbixoa CornacHo macku Bbixoga (Eye Mask ) onpegenenHoro ctaHgaptom 802.3z

nepegaryuvka

MNpueMHuk

YyBCTBUTENBHOC Sen - - -18 dBm

Tb

[nnHa BOMHbI A 850 nm

OeTtekTnpoBaHu Pa - - -20 dBm

e curHana

[eTtekTnpoBaHu Py -38 - - dBm

e curHana

Return Loss PL 15 - - dB

AneKkTpnyeckue xapakTepucTuKu

napameTp 06o3HayeHne MUHUMYM TUNoBoe MaKCUMyM eouHuua
n3mepeHus

Mepepatynk

CkopocTb B 100 - 2488 Mb/s

nepena4n(NRZ)

HanpsbkeHne Veer +3,15 +3,3 +3,45 Vv

nMTaHus
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napameTp 0603HayeHne MUHUMYM TMNoBoEe MaKCUMyM eouHuLa
n3mepeHunsi

Tok leoT - 70 170 mA

notpebneHus

High ypoBeHb Viy Veer 1,165 - Veer-0,700

Low ypoBeHb V”_ VCCT -1,890 - VCCT -1,475

HanpsxxeHue Ven - - 0,8

paspeLuatoLliee

nepepavy

HanpskeHue Vp 2 - - Vv

3anpellarouiee

nepegavy

MpremHuk

CkopocTtb B 100 - 2488 Mb/s

nepegayn(NRZ)

HanpskeHune Veer +3,15 +3,3 +3,45 Vv

nuTaHns

Tok lccr - 80 150 mA

notpebneHus

High ypoBeHb Von Veer-1,025 - Veer 0,880

Low ypoBeHb VoL Veer-1,810 - Veer-1,620

LOS High Viout - - 0,8

YPOBEHb

LOS Low ViouT 2 - - V

YPOBEHb

PekomeHaoBaHHas cxemMa BKIHOYEHUA:
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Protocol Ve AN I :J. |_m\_ FP Mudule
| L
Fr W 1
0 . T'_[sabi
Is_Dsabe
_— I |I...1.:.: |
5 ! . H
I _]Z
il
Protocol 1C SerDes IC | |
: T T ek
SR
Ro_Lis h
- b
LD/ PAL Mod -1-|:|l MbiLgef 1 | Mo aef 2
Veel —
% 01 uF
Ve Y. 33V
LLH l-..'.ll' l 10 uF l-..'.ﬂ' l [0 ul
11 L1
SEP Module Host Board

OnncaHue KOHTaAKTOB:

VeeT

Transmitter Ground

—_

N|—

TX Fault

Transmitter Fault 3

Note 1
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Indication
3 TX Disable Transmitter Disable 3 Note 2, Module disables on high or open
4 MOD-DEF2 Module Definition 2 3 Note 3, Data line for Serial ID.
5 MOD-DEF1 Module Definition 1 3 Note 3, Clock line for Serial ID.
6 MOD-DEFO Module Definition O 3 Note 3, Grounded within the module.
7 Rate Select Not Connect 3 Function not available
8 LOS Loss of Signal 3 Note 4
9 VeeR Receiver Ground 1 Note 5
10 VeeR Receiver Ground 1 Note 5
11 VeeR Receiver Ground 1 Note 5
Inv. Received Data
12 RD- Out 3 Note 6
13 RD+ Received Data Out 3 Note 7
14 VeeR Receiver Ground 1 Note 5
15 VccR Receiver Power 2 3.3 £ 5%, Note 7
16 VeeT Transmitter Power 2 3.3 £ 5%, Note 7
17 VeeT Transmitter Ground 1 Note 5
18 TD+ Transmit Data In 3 Note 8
19 TD- Inv. Transmit Data In 3 Note 8
20 VeeT Transmitter Ground 1 Note 5
NOTES:

1) TX Fault is an open collector/drain output, which should be pulled up with a 4.7K —

10KQ resistor on the host board. Pull up voltage between 2.0V and VccT, R+0.3V. When high, output indicates a laser
fault of some kind. Low indicates normal operation. In the low state, the output will be pulled to < 0.8V.

2) TX disable is an input that is used to shut down the transmitter optical output. It is pulled up within the module with a
4.7 — 10 K Q resistor. Its states are:

Low (0 — 0.8V): Transmitter on

(>0.8, < 2.0V): Undefined

High (2.0 — 3.465V): Transmitter Disabled

Open: Transmitter Disabled

3) Mod-Def 0,1,2. These are the module definition pins. They should be pulled up with a 4.7K — 10KQresistor on the host
board. The pull-up voltage shall be VccT or VeeR (see Section IV for further details). Mod-Def 0 is grounded by the
module to indicate that the module is present Mod-Def 1 is the clock line of two wire serial interface for serial ID Mod-Def
2 is the data line of two wire serial interface for serial ID

4) LOS (Loss of Signal) is an open collector/drain output, which should be pulled up with a 4.7K — 10KQ resistor. Pull up
voltage between 2.0V and VccT, R+0.3V. When high, this output indicates the received optical power is below the worst-
case receiver sensitivity (as defined by the standard in use). Low indicates normal operation. In the low state, the output
will be pulled to < 0.8V.

5) VeeR and VeeT may be internally connected within the SFP module.

6) RD-/+: These are the differential receiver outputs. They are AC coupled 100Q differential lines which should be
terminated with 100Q (differential) at the user SERDES. The AC coupling is done inside the module and is thus not
required on the host board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370 and 2000 mV differential (185 —1000
mV single ended) when properly terminated.

7) VceR and VcecT are the receiver and transmitter power supplies. They are defined as 3.3V 5% at the SFP connector
pin. Maximum supply current is 300mA. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown below. Inductors with
DC resistance of less than 1 ohm should be used in order to maintain the required voltage at the SFP input pin with 3.3V
supply voltage. When the recommended supply-filtering network is used, hot plugging of the SFP transceiver module will
result in an inrush current of no more than 30mA greater than the steady state value. VccR and VecT may be internally
connected within the SFP transceiver module.

8) TD-/+: These are the differential transmitter inputs. They are AC-coupled, differential lines with 100Q differential
termination inside the module. The AC coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host board.
The inputs will accept differential swings of 500 — 2400 mV (250 — 1200mV single-ended), though it is recommended that
values between 500 and 1200 mV differential (250 — 600mV single-ended) be used for best EMI performance.
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